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Sitios de Internet de Interés general relacionados con la 

Filantropía Internacional. 
 
 
 

Sitios Generales 
 

Action Without Borders: Idealist www.idealist.org 
Charities Today www.caaritiestoday.com 
CIVICUS www.civicus.org 
Corporate Watch (investyigación) www.corpwatch.org/resrch 
Council on Foundations www.cof.org 

Freedom House 
www.freedomhouse.org 
http://www.idealist.org/es (español) 

Institute for Global Communications www.igc.org 
International Center for Not-for-Profit Law www.icnl.org 
International Development Network www.idn.org 
International Donors´Dialogue www.internationaldonors.org 
International Research & Exchanges Board www.irex.org 
Internet Prospector www.internet-prospector.org 
National Center for Nonprofit Board www.ncnb.org 
National Center for Nonprofit Board www.ncnb.org 
National Endowment for Democracy www.ned.org 
Social Watch www.socialwatch.org 
Society for Third Secror Research (ISTR) www.jhu.edu/ istr 
The Foundation Center www.fdncenter.org 
The Grantsmanship Center www.tgci.com/intl 
The Virtual Foundation www.virtualfoundation.org 
Transparency International www.transparency.international 
United Nation development program www.undp.org/hdr2000 
USAID www.info.usaid.gov 
World Bank www.worldbank.org 
Worldwide Initiatives for Grantmaker Support www.wingsweb.org 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.freedomhouse.org/
http://www.icnl.org/
http://www.ncnb.org/
http://www.fdncenter.org/
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Sitios Regionales 
 
 

Asia-Pacífico The Asia Foundation www.asiafoundation.com 
Australia Philanthropy Australia, Inc. www.philanthropy.org.au 
Brazil Group of Institutes, Foundations & Enterprises www.gife.org.br 
Canadá Canadian Centre for Philanthropy www.ccp.ca 
 Charity Village www.charityvillage.com 
 In Kind Canada www.inkindcanada.ca 
Europa Center for Civil Society International www.friends-partners.org/ccsi 
 Centro de Fundaciones www.adenle.es/cf/default.htm 
 Charities Aid Foundation:CharityNet www.charitynet.org 
 Charity Commission Web Site www.charity-commission.gov.uk 
 Charity KnowHoe www.CAFonline.org/charityknowhow 
 European Foundation Center www.efc.be 
 Funders Online www.fundersonline.org 
 German Charities Institute www.dsk.de 
 German Foundation Index www.Stiftungsindex.de 
 NGO Net www.ngonet.org 
 Regional Environmental Center www.rec.org 
 The Commnwealth Foundation www.commonwealthfoundation.com 
 U.K. Fundraising www.fundraising.co.uk 
 Voice International www.voiceinternational.org 
Japón Japan Center for International Exchange www.jcie.or.jp 

 
Joining Hands (Japan External Trade 
Organization) 

www.jetro.org/joining 

México Centro Mexicano para la Filantropia www.cemefi.org 
Middle East Arab Network for NGOs www.shabaka.org.tn 

 
Internet Directory of Israeli Nonprofit and 
Philantropic Organization:Giving Wisely 

www.givingwisely.org.il 

South Africa S. African Grantmakers Association 
www.amandla.org/za/host/org/saga.
html 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.shabaka.org.tn/
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Sitios relacionados con Voluntariado 
 

http://www.redsolidaria.org.ar/ 
http://www.citizenbase.org/ 
http://www.ucm.es/info/solidarios 
http://www.ourmillenium.ca 
http://www.voluntarios.org.ar/new/default.asp 
http://www.voluntariadosocial.org/ 
http://willow.internet-connections.net/web/volunteer// 
http://www.volunteermatch.org/ 
http://www.unv.org/ 
http://www.hacesfalta.org 
www.manosalaobra.com.mx 
http://www.voluntariosenlared.com/ 
www.manosalaobra.org.mx 
http://www.unv.org/ 
http://www.iyv2001.org/ 
 

Buscadores más comunes. 
 
Altavista http://altavista.com 
Google www.google.com 
Infoseek www.infoseek.com 
Lycos www.lycos.com 
Philantropy www.philanthropysearch.com 
Yahoo www.yahoo.com 
 

Tomado en parte de documento especial del The Foundation Center-Washington, DC. Abril 2001 


